to mitigate exposure to movements in these currencies by entering into forward exchange derivative contracts under an approved

hedging policy.

As a result of the Company’s investment in both its European and United States subsidiaries, the Company’s statement of fi nancial

position can be aff ected by movements in both the Euro and United States dollar against the Australian dollar.

At 30 June, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currency that is not designated in cash fl ow hedges:

CONSOLIDATED USD $ CONSOLIDATED EUR €

2014 2013 2014 2013

Financial Assets $’000 $’000 €’000 €’000

Cash and cash equivalents 2,512 1,242 853 1,833

2,512 1,242 853 1,833

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance date:

At 30 June, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profi t and total equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

Management believe the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the fi nancial instruments.

CONSOLIDATED
Post tax profi t

Higher/(Lower)
Total equity

Higher/(Lower)

2014 2013 2014 2013

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

AUD/USD +10% (160) (79) (160) (79)

AUD/USD - 15% 310 153 310 153

AUD/EUR +10% (54) (117) (54) (117)

AUD/EUR - 15% 105 226 105 226

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

59SUPERSERVICE.COM

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINED)

(c) Credit risk

The Company’s credit risk with regard to accounts receivables is spread broadly across three automotive groups - manufacturers,

distributors and dealerships. Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Company’s exposure to

bad debts is not signifi cant. As the products typically have a monthly life cycle and are priced on a relatively low subscription price, the

concentration of credit risk is typically low with automotive manufacturers being the exception.